TISP4xxxH3/M3BJ Series for LCAS Protection
 TISP4125H3BJ/TISP4219H3BJ,
TISP4125M3BJ/TISP4219M3BJ
LCAS RING AND TIP PROTECTION PAIRS
BIDIRECTIONAL THYRISTOR OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTORS
Customized Voltage for LCAS Protection
Battery-Backed Ringing .............87 V rms
Ground-Backed Ringing ...........101 V rms

TISP4219M3BJR-S
Order As
How to Order
JUNE 2001 – REVISED JANUARY 2007
*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
WARNING  Cancer and Reproductive Harm
 TISP4xxxH3/M3BJ Series for LCAS Protection
TISP4125H3BJ & TISP4219H3BJ
Rating Symbol Value Unit
Repetitive peak off-state voltage, (see Note 1) VDRM
±100
±180
V
Non-repetitive peak on-state pulse current (see Notes and 3)
ITSP A
10 μs (GR-108 CORE, μs voltage wave shape)
μs (IEC  1. μs voltage, current combination wave generator) 300
10 μs (FCC Part 68, 0 μs voltage wave shape)
μs (VDE  700 μs voltage wave shape)
0. μs  0. μs voltage wave shape)
310 μs (ITU-T K.  μs voltage wave shape)
310 μs (FTZ R  μs voltage wave shape)
10 μs (FCC Part 68, 0 μs voltage wave shape) 160
10 μs (GR- RE, μs voltage wave shape) 100
Non-repetitive peak on-state current (see Notes  3 and
ITSM 60 A
0 ms ( 0 Hz) full sine wave
16.7 ms (60 Hz) full sine wave
1000 s Hz a.c.
Initial rate of rise of on-state current, Exponential current ramp, Maximum ramp value < A diT
Junction temperature TJ to °C
Storage temperature range Tstg to °C
NOTES: 1. See Applications Information for voltage values at lower temperatures.
Initially, the TISP xH3BJ must be in thermal equilibrium with TJ °C..
3. The surge may be repeated after the TISP H3BJ returns to its initial conditions.